
ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED 
      OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR 

          Regd. Office:(1st FLOOR), BIJULEE BHAWAN, PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATI - 781001 
       CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238 GSTIN: 18AAFCA4973J9Z3 

  PHONE: 0361-2739520 Web: www.aegcl.co.in 
 

Page 1 of 1 
 

No.: AEGCL/MD/AIIB/PKG-F/2021/02-F/19                                                     Dated : 07.01.2022 
 

NOTICE FOR PRE-BID MEETING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE 
 

Tender reference no AEGCL/MD/AIIB/PKG-F/2021/02-F 

Project name Assam Intra-State Transmission System Enhancement Project 

Country Republic of India 

Business sector Energy/Power Transmission 

Project ID PD000302-PSI-IND 

Funding Source Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank (AIIB) 

Type of notice Pre bid meeting through video conference 

Issue date 07.01.2022 

 
As per ITT: 7.4, Section-2 of tender document Volume-I. AEGCL is going to convene a pre tender meeting on 
the tender reference no: AEGCL/MD/AIIB/PKG-F/2021/02-F as per the scheduled date 11.01.2022 at 15.00 
Hrs (IST) 
 
In view of the recent COVID-19 situation, pre tender meeting shall be done through virtual video conference 
and the link of which is given below: 
 
Subject: Pre-Tender Meeting Package – F 
 
Start Time: 11 Jan, 2022 03:00 pm Indian Standard Time 
 
Join Zoom Meeting 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83982252763?pwd=VHdMaFRCZGxPczNVdkh4RE9hRUVTQT
09 
 
Meeting ID: 839 8225 2763 
Passcode: 501686 
 
Procedure to be followed by the participants: 

 

1. Maximum number of participants from each bidder is 2 (two). 
2. The interested bidders may send the name of the authorized representative and their respective e-

mail ids who will attend the pre-bid video conference to AEGCL in advance in our official email id 
gm.eap@aegcl.co.in on or before 10 Jan 2021. 

3. The meeting ID and password are mentioned in this document. The bidders are requested to Login on 
the schedule date through Zoom Meet. 

 
 
 

-Sd- 
Project Director (AIIB) 
AEGCL, 1st Floor, Bijulee Bhawan,  
Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-781001,  
Assam, India 
 

http://www.aegcl.co.in/
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83982252763?pwd=VHdMaFRCZGxPczNVdkh4RE9hRUVTQT09
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83982252763?pwd=VHdMaFRCZGxPczNVdkh4RE9hRUVTQT09

